Community services 8,192,325   3,550,181   135,983   -
Housing 2,298,345   1,461,226
Interest on long-term debt 1,104,604

Total Governmental Activities 135,377,680   38,218,396   5,209,502   6,270,247

Business-type Activities:
Sewer services 5,189,080   9,404,120   546,768
Alameda municipal power 54,131,601   62,012,528

Total Business-type Activities 59,320,681   71,416,648   -   546,768

Total Primary Government 194,698,361$   109,635,044$   5,209,502$   6,817,015$

General revenues:
Taxes

Property taxes
Sales taxes
Utility users tax
Transfer tax
Franchise tax
Transient occupancy tax
Property tax in-lieu
Other taxes

Use of money and properties
Miscellaneous

Transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position:

Beginning Net Position, as previously reported

Prior Period Adjustments

Beginning Net Position, as restated

Ending Net Position

Total general revenues and transfers

20

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(7,398,814)$   (7,398,814)$
(29,441,360)  (29,441,360)
(30,105,851)  (30,105,851)
(4,306,295)   (4,306,295)
(7,979,331)   (7,979,331)
(4,506,161)   (4,506,161)

(837,119)   (837,119)
(1,104,604)   (1,104,604)

(85,679,535)  (85,679,535)

4,761,808$   4,761,808
7,880,927  7,880,927

12,642,735   12,642,735

(85,679,535)  12,642,735   (73,036,800)

43,665,978   43,665,978
10,187,902   10,187,902

8,368,125  8,368,125
9,451,755  9,451,755
2,396,918  2,396,918
2,174,973  2,174,973
1,157,160  1,157,160
1,831,805  1,831,805
5,136,494  685,463  5,821,957
1,160,516  1,190,730  2,351,246
2,831,684  (2,831,684)   -

88,363,310   (955,491)   87,407,819

2,683,775  11,687,244   14,371,019

174,541,267   122,058,477  296,599,744

135,200  135,200

174,676,467   122,058,477  296,734,944

177,360,242$   133,745,721$   311,105,963$

Changes in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue and

Primary Government

21

City of Alameda

People and Places in the City

22

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

 City of Alameda, California
Fund Financial Statements
Major Governmental Funds

The funds described below were determined to be major funds of the City of Alameda in FY 2015-2016.
Individual non-major funds may be found in the Supplemental Information section.

General Fund
The General Fund accounts for all general revenues of the City not specifically levied or collected by other City
funds, and related expenditures.  The General Fund also accounts for all financial resources of the City, which are not